August 19, 2021

22-018 CONTRACT INCREASE FOR PANTHERHUB AN ONLINE

PORTAL FOR STUDENTS

PREPARED BY: Michael Mathews, College Purchasing Manager,

Procurement and Contract Services

FINANCIAL

RESPONSIBILITY: Joshua Peters-McBride, Dean, Student Life and

Engagement

APPROVED BY: Eric Blumenthal, Vice President, Finance and Administration

Mark Mitsui, President

STRATEGIC THEME: Belonging: Transform our learning culture toward creating a

sense of belonging and well-being for every student

REPORT: Portland Community College has identified the need for an

online portal, PantherHub, to connect students to resources,

clubs, and organizations.

The Student Life and Leadership Program utilizes the Engage Platform, PatherHub, to manage club registration

and renewal processes, streamline event approval processes, enhance student engagement, advertise

resources, data tracking for assessments, manage Student Life job applications and promote hiring, connect students to clubs, events, and activities. This remote platform has

become essential to the Student Life and Leadership Program as support for students has transitioned to virtual student engagement due to the COVID-19 Pandemic.

Year 1-3: \$119,451.00

Year 4: \$43,264.00

This purchase supports the Strategic Plan by enabling the College to create a sense of belonging in our learning environment as a college priority, and as a key factor

in equitable student success.

No firms are registered with the Oregon COBID office

to support this contract.

RECOMMENDATION: That the Board of Directors authorizes PCC to increase the

Contract with Anthology, Inc. of N.Y. by \$43,264.00 for a

new cumulative total of \$162,715.00.